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SoCoN RIFLE CONFERNCE STANDINGS MEMBERS

STANDINGS W-L
1. UAB 6-1
2. Georgia Southern  5-1
3. North Georgia 3-1
4. The Citadel 4-3
5.VMI 3-3
6. VMI-W 2-4
7. Wofford 1-5
8. The Citadel-W 0-7

Pct
857
833
.750
571
500
333
167
.000

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

Feb. 20 (Saturday)

North Georgia at VMI (NCAA Qualifiers)*
North Georgia at VMI-W (NCAA Qualifiers)*
Wofford at NCAA Qualifiers

UAB at Georgia Southern (NCAA Qualifiers)

*=SoCon match

2020-21 CRCA NaTIONAL RANKINGS

1.TCU 11. Akron

2. Kentucky 12. NC State

3. Ole Miss 13. Ohio State

4. West Virginia 14. Morehead

5. Alaska 15. Navy

6. Nebraska 16. Jacksonville St.

7. Air Force 17. North Georgia

8. Memphis 18. UAB

9. Murray State 19. UT Martin

10. Army 20. The Citadel
*asof 2/17/21

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

SHOOTER OF THE MIONTH

October
Smallbore.........cooeeunne. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG

Air Rifle.ueeereerereerreenienns Charlotte Welsh, CIT
November

Smallbore.........cccoeuuneee. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
A RiflE.umceeseeriireceeiiirnnees Ashley Judson, GSU
January

Smallbore Kimberlee Nettles, UNG

A RiflE.umceeseeriireceeiiirnnees Ashley Judson, GSU
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UAB The Citadel
(mixed) (mixed and women)
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North Georgia Georgia Southern
(mixed) (women)
VMI Wofford
(mixed and women) (mixed)

SoCoN RiFLE CHAMPIONSHIP

March 6-7, 2021
Lexington, Va.
Kilbourne Hall

The 2021 championship will take place March
6-7, hosted at Virginia Military Institute’s
Kiloourne Hall.

In 2020, UAB won its second consecutive
Southern Conference Rifle Championship.
The Blazers posted an aggregate score of
4539, with 2253 in smallbore and 2286 in
air rifle.

Georgia Southern head coach Sandra
Worman and VMI's head coach Lt. Col. Bill
Bither were named co-coaches of the year.
Georgia Southern’s Ashley Judson and North
Georgia’s Kimberlee Nettles were named

Co-Air Rifle Athletes of the Year . UAB’s Amy
Kohan was named freshman of the year.




AVERAGE SCORES — TEAM LEADERS

Aggregate
Rk Team

Smallbore

Rk Team

1. UAB

North Georgia
The Citadel
Georgia Southern
VMI

Wofford

VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)

N A WN

Events Avg.
5 2269.8
7 2259.86
1 224218
9 2238.33
7 2208.14
4 2129.5
7 2094.57
1 1742.09

Air rifle
Rk Team

1.

N A WN

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel
Georgia Southern
VMI

VMI (W)

Wofford

The Citadel (W)

HiGH ScoRes — TEAM

Smallbore

Rank Team

1. UAB

North Georgia
The Citadel
Georgia Southern
VMI

Wofford

VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)

NN AWN

Air rifle

Rank Team

North Georgia
The Citadel

UAB

Georgia Southern
VM

VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)
Wofford

PN AWN =

Aggregate

Rank Team

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel
Georgia Southern
VM

VMI (W)

Wofford

The Citadel (W)

N AWN =
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Score
2293
2277
2271
2265
2230
2164
2138
2113

Score
2335
2326
2318
2314
2286
2263
2229
2220

Score
4612
4599
4596
4579
4496
4401

4361

4342

Date
Jan. 22
Nov. 14

Oct. 3
Nov. 19
Feb. 13
Feb. 13
Feb. 13
Oct. 25

Date
Nov. 14
Jan. 30
Nov. 21
Nov. 19

Sept. 26
Feb. 13
Oct. 25

Feb.7

Date
Nov. 14
Jan. 30

Oct. 3
Nov. 19
Feb. 13
Feb. 13
Feb. 13
Oct. 25

Events Avg.
7 2323.29
5 2313.8
11 2311.90
9 2305.44
7 2268
7 222571
4 2198
11 2186.09

1.

©® NV A WN

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel
Georgia Southern
VMI

Wofford

VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)

Events

Avg.
4583.14
4581.6
4554.09
4543.78
4476.14
4327.5
4320.29
3928.18

Top PERFORMANCES — TEAM

Smallbore

Rank Team

1. UAB

UAB

North Georgia
North Georgia
The Citadel
North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel

SV NOUAWN

Air rifle

Rank Team

1. North Georgia
North Georgia
North Georgia
North Georgia
The Citadel
The Citadel
North Georgia
The Citadel
UAB

0. UAB

HwN

S PN

Aggregate

Rank Team

1. North Georgia
North Georgia
UAB

UAB

The Citadel
North Georgia
North Georgia
UAB

HwN

The Citadel

S PR NOW
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Georgia Southern

0. Georgia Southern

Georgia Southern

0. Georgia Southern

Score
2293
2292
2277
2274
2271
2267
2266
2265
2263
2261

Score
2335
2331
2327
2326
2326
2325
2323
2321
2318
2317

Score
4612
4600
4599
4596
4596
4590
4582
4580
4579
4576
4574
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Date
Jan. 22
Jan. 30
Nov. 14
Jan. 22

Oct. 3
Oct. 11
Jan. 23
Nov. 19
Nov. 21
Jan. 31

Date
Nov. 14
Feb.7
Oct. 24
Jan. 22
Jan. 30
Oct. 3
Oct. 11
Feb. 6
Nov. 21
Jan. 30

Date
Nov. 14
Jan. 22
Jan. 30
Jan. 22

Oct. 3
Oct. 11

Feb.7
Jan. 23
Nov. 19
Nov. 21
Jan. 31



AVERAGE SCORES — INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Smallbore

Rk Name, team

1.  Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
Zoe Lum, UAB

Morgan Frank, UNG
Cameron Bates, CIT
Amy Kohan, UAB
Brianne Staton, GSU
Max Brabston, CIT
Sophia Flores, UAB
Maggie Vonderau, UAB
Jordan Blakenship, UAB
Kinsley Hannon, GSU

SoYeNoUwnkwN

- O

HiGH ScORES — INDIVIDUAL

Smallbore
Rank Name, team

1.

Kimberlee Nettles, UNG

Events

7
5
7
11
5

—_
N

[o) RNV, NV, BNV, |

2. Cameron Bates, CIT

3. Zoe Lum, UAB

T4. Morgan Frank, UNG
T4. Ashley Judson, GSU

T6. Amy Kohan, UAB

T6. Emily Perkins, CIT

8. Brianne Staton, GSU
TO. Max Brabston, CIT

TO. Jordan Blakenship, UAB
T11.  Sophia Flores, UAB
T11. Jayne Fraley, UNG

T11.  Simon Krautheramer, VMI
Air rifle

Rank Name, team

T1. Amy Kohan, UAB

T1. Charlotte Welsh, CIT

3. Ashley Judson, GSU

4, Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
5. Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG
T6. Morgan Frank, UNG
T6. Max Brabston, CIT

8. Kevin Vaughn, UNG
TO. Emily Perkins, CIT

To. Brianne Staton, GSU
To. Zoe Lum, UAB
Aggregate

Rank Name, team

1.

Kimberlee Nettles, UNG

2. Ashley Judson, GSU

2. Cameron Bates, CIT
T3. Emily Perkins, CIT

T3. Morgan Frank, UNG
T5. Amy Kohan, UAB

T5. Maggie Vonderau, UAB
T7. Zoe Lum, UAB

9. Brianne Staton, GSU
10. Charlotte Welsh, CIT
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Avg.
574.286
571.6
569.714
569.18
569
566.14
564.45
564.2
563.6
563
560.83

1.
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- O

Score

583
581
578
576
576
575
575
574
573
573
572
572
572

Score

590
590
589
588
587
585
585
584
583
583
583

Score

1167
1166
1162
1158
1158
1157
1157
1156
1155
1153

Air rifle
Rk Name, team

Charlotte Welsh, CIT
Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
Amy Kohan, UAB
Ashley Judson, GSU
Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG
Zoe Lum, UAB

Brianne Staton, GSU
Morgan Frank, UNG
Ben Davis, UNG

Kevin Vaughn, UNG
Cameron Bates, CIT

Aggregate
Events Avg. | Rk Name, team
11 585.636 | 1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
7 585.286 | 2. Amy Kohan, UAB
5 583.8 | 3. Zoelum, UAB
9 583.278 | 4. Morgan Frank, UNG
7 581.286 | 5. Brianne Staton, GSU
5 579.4 | 6. Cameron Bates, CIT
7 578.86 | 7. Charlotte Welsh, CIT
7 577.714 | 8. Ashley Judson, GSU
7 576.714 | 9. Maggie Vonderau, UAB
7 576.429 | 10. Sophia Flores, UAB
11 575.636 101 Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG

Avg.
1159.429
1152.8
1151
1147.429
1145
1144.818
1144.364
1144
1141.2
1138
1137.857

Date
Nov. 15
Jan. 30
Jan. 22
Jan. 30
Oct. 10
Jan. 22
Feb. 13
Jan. 22
Jan. 22
Nov. 14

Oct. 3
Nov. 14

Date
Nov. 21
Jan. 30
Jan. 31
Feb. 13
Nov. 14
Nov. 14
Nov. 19
Feb. 13
Feb. 13
Jan. 30
Jan. 22
Nov. 21
Oct. 31

Feb.6
Oct. 11

Date
Jan. 22
Nov. 15
Feb. 13
Nov. 14
Jan. 30

Oct. 3
Oct. 11
Jan. 22
Jan. 23
Oct. 11
Nov. 14

Smallbore
Date Rank Name, team Score
Nov. 15 1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 583
Jan. 30 T2. Cameron Bates, CIT 581
Jan.30 | T2. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 581
Nov. 14 4, Zoe Lum, UAB 578
Feb.13 5. Cameron Bates, CIT 577
Jan. 22 T6. Zoe Lum, UAB 576
Oct.3 | Té. Ashley Judson, GSU 576
Nov.19 | Té. Morgan Frank, UNG 576
Nov. 21 TO. Amy Kohan, UAB 575
Jan. 30 To. Cameron Bates, CIT 575
Jan.22 | To. Emily Perkins, CIT 575
Oct. 11 TO. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 575
Sept. 26
Air rifle
Rank Name, team Score
Date | T1. Amy Kohan, UAB 590
Nov. 21 T1. Charlotte Welsh, CIT 590
Jan.30 | T3. Ashley Judson, GSU 589
Jan. 31 T3. Charlotte Welsh, CIT 589
Nov.14 | T4. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 588
Feb.13 | T4. Charlotte Welsh, CIT 588
Oct. 11 T4. Ashley Judson, GSU 588
Feb.6 | T7. Ashley Judson, GSU 587
Nov.14 | T7. Jaden-Ann Fraser, UNG 587
Oct.3 | T7. Amy Kohan, UAB 587
Nov. 15 T8. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 586
Jan.23 | T8. Charlotte Welsh, CIT 586
T8. Ashley Judson, GSU 586
T11. Max Brabston, CIT 585
T11.  Morgan Frank, UNG 585
Date
Jan.22 | Aggregate
Feb. 13 Rank Name, team Score
Jan. 30 1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1167
Oct.3 | T2. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1166
Oct. 11 T2. Ashley Judson, GSU 1166
Jan. 23 4, Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1163
Jan. 22 5. Cameron Bates, CIT 1162
Jan.22 | Té6. Emily Perkins, CIT 1158
Nov.19 | Té. Morgan Frank, UNG 1158
Nov. 14 | Té6. Maggie Vonderau, UAB 1157
TO. Amy Kohan, UAB 1157
TO. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1157
TO. Morgan Frank, UNG 1157
February 19, 2021
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